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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government had launched a trauma scheme to set up trauma care facilities in the Government hospitals/ medical colleges along the National Highways during the 11th Five Year Plan period;

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating the number of Government hospitals/medical colleges identified and made functional during the said Plan period, State/UT-wise;

(c) the funds earmarked and allocated for the purpose, State/UT-wise;

(d) whether the Government has identified certain hospitals/medical colleges to establish trauma care facilities during the 12th Five Year Plan period and if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise; and

(e) the steps taken/proposed by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a)to(e): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO.75 FOR 1ST MARCH, 2013

(a) Yes

(b) State wise list of 140 Government Hospitals identified during 11th Plan is at

Annexure-I.

In 35 Government Hospitals, trauma care centre are functional as per Annexure II.

(c) 116 Government Hospitals have been funded. State-wise details of funds earmarked and funds allocated/released are as per list at Annexure-III.

(d)&(e) The Ministry proposes to identify 70 more hospitals to develop Trauma care facilities during the 12th plan subject to financial allocations. The list will be finalized in consultation with the State Governments as per provisions of the Scheme. Letter has accordingly been written to all the States for sending the list of hospitals to be identified for development of trauma care facilities during the 12th plan.
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